
EXHIBIT C 



1 Cameron Scott Kirk, Esq. (SB# 108013) 
SPAULDING McCULLOUGH & TANSIL LLP 

2 90 South E Street, Suite 200 
P.O. Box 1867 

3 Santa Rosa, CA 95402 
Telephone: (707) 524-1900 

4 Facsimile: (707) 524-1906 

5 Attorneys for Newton Dal Pogetto Successor Trustee of the Stornetta Family Trust 

6 

7 

8 

9 

CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD 
DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS 

In the Matter of AM:ENFOOI28 

1 0 State of California Division of Water Rights 
Administrative Civil Liability Complaint 

11 DECLARATION OF GARY KISER 
v. 

12 
Newton Dal Poggetto, Successor Trustee of the 

13 · Stometta Family Tmst and Newton Dal 
Poggetto, individually 

14 

15 I, Gary Kisesr, declare: 

16 

17 

1. 

2. 

I am a resident of Sonoma, California. 

In and about 1964 I was employed by the Soil Conservation District in Sonoma 

18 Cm.mty, Califomia, and as part of my employffient with the Soil Conservation District I was 

19 personally involved in the constmction of Reservoir No. 596, as depicted on Exhibit A attached 

20 hereto. 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

3. The construction of Reservoir No. 596 was the resulr of action taken by the Soil 

Conservation District, without personal involvement of the property owner. 

." :t(, 
I declare rn~Renalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this o.O 
~03\-~ . 

day ofl.\Ztay, 2013 at Sonoma, California. 

Gary Kiser 

Declaration of Gary Kiser 



OWNER 

APN 
NEWTON DALPOGGETTO 

047-070-018 
RESERVOIR 10 No. 596 
U.S.G.S. QUAD: SONOMA 

YEAR OF ORIGINAL USGS MAPPING: 1951 

YEAR.PHOTO REVISED: 1980 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
CALifORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD 
DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS 

EXHIBIT B 
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