

1 2 3 4	Cameron Scott Kirk, Esq. (SB# 108013) SPAULDING McCULLOUGH & TANSIL LLP 90 South E Street, Suite 200 P.O. Box 1867 Santa Rosa, CA 95402 Telephone: (707) 524-1900 Facsimile: (707) 524-1906	
5	Attorneys for Newton Dal Pogetto Successor Trustee of the Stornetta Family Trust	
6 7	CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS	
8		
9	In the Matter of	AM:ENF00128
10	State of California Division of Water Rights Administrative Civil Liability Complaint	
11	v.	DECLARATION OF GARY KISER
12	Newton Dal Poggetto, Successor Trustee of the	
13	Stornetta Family Trust and Newton Dal Poggetto, individually	÷
14		
15	I, Gary Kisesr, declare:	
16	1. I am a resident of Sonoma, California.	
17	2. In and about 1964 I was employed by the Soil Conservation District in Sonoma	
18	County, California, and as part of my employment with the Soil Conservation District I was	
19	personally involved in the construction of Reservoir No. 596, as depicted on Exhibit A attached	
20	hereto.	
21	3. The construction of Reservoir No. 596 was the result of action taken by the Soil	
22	Conservation District, without personal involvement of the property owner.	
23	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 201	
24	day of May, 2013 at Sonoma, California.	
25		01. No
26	Gary Kiser	Day Use
27		• .
28		
		5

Declaration of Gary Kiser

